M/S Welspun - Kaveri JV Lower Parel (West) Mumbai. (U.P)
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Actual W Assembly of Ajoshi TW , Block-Mariyahun, Distt. Jaunpur

600 mm §

3]

I 300 mm

"BGL in meter

PHYSICAL STRATA Drilling and assembly
SNo. [ 2Ok Inmoter Formation — = AcLos
From to 0
1 0 12 Surface Sand 6.04 H.P. 5.33
2 12 48 Kankar + Clay 6.04 H.P. 11.37
3 48 63 Sand + Kankar 6.03 H.P. 17.40
4 63 69 Kankar + Clay 6.05 H.p. 23.45
5 89 138  [Fine Sand + Kankar 6.05 HP. 29.50
8 138 144 |Fine To Medium Sand 6.03 H.P. 35.63
7 144 168  |Fine To Medium Sand + Kankar 6.04 H.P. 41.57
8 168 204 |Medium To Coarse Sand 6.02 H. 47.59
9 204 22 _|Fine To Medium Sand 6.03 HP. | 5362
10 228 237  |Fine Sand + Kankar 6.02 H.P. 59.64
11 237 244 |Rock 6.02 HP. | 6566
0.20 Reducer | 65.86
6.00 P.P. 71.86
6.04 P.P. 77.90
6.03 PP. 83.93
o K 6.02 P.P. 89.95
6.00 P.P. 95.95
6.00 P.P. 101,95
Logging Report 6.01 P.P. 107.96
Date of Logging-25.08.2022 6.01 P.P. 113.97
sn, | _Dopth (Mbg) Thickness (m) | Quality (In terms of Salinity) | Remark 500 ].PP. e
From to 6.00 P.P. 125.96
1 22 26 4 Moderate 6.00 P.P. 131.96
2 36 42 6 Moderate 8.00 P.p. 137.96
3 57 63 8 “Moderate 6.02 P.P. 143.98
4 162 176 24 Moderate 6.02 P.P. 150.00
5 210 222 12 Good 6.02 P.P. 168.02
6 284 240 6 Good 6.01 P.P. 162,03
7 247 2655 8 Good 6.00 P.P. 168.03
8 275 285 10 Good 5.99 PP. 174.02
9 200 204 4 Good 5.98 P.P. 180.00
1. Zone Si no: 4 and 9 are fine sand 6.03 P.P. 186.03
2. Fine bands of kankar are intermixed almost all the zones. 6.02 P.P. 192.05
3. Quality of Ground water is deteriorating marginal to saline in between 75 to 6.02 P.P. 198.07
142 m bel 6.01 P.P. 204.08
6.04 P.P. 210.12
S.P. 216.14
S.P. 221.18
v 6.03 P.P. 227.21
6.04 P.P. 233.25
1.02 P.P. 234.27
S.p. 230.28
6.02 P.P. 245.30
2.51 PP. 247.81
S.P. 253,80
6.02 P.P. 259.82
6.03 P.P. 265.85
6.00 P.P. 271.85
3.56 P.P. 275.40
SP. 281.43
S.P. 283.47
Ba PP 287.50
DETAILLS
1 Date of lowering — 05.04.2022 330
2 Depth of bore 600mm 66.00 Mbg|
3 |Depth of bore 500mm ¢ 264.00 Mbgl
4 Housing pipe 300 mm ¢0 66.16 m
5 Plane pipe 150 mm ¢ 191.51 m I@Q_mm.gl
6 Slotted pipe 150 mm ¢ 30,13 m
7 |300x150 mm ¢ Reducer 0.20 m
s | Total 268.00 m 500 mm @ |
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